

**VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE**  
**Report for the Village Council Meeting**  
**7/7/2015**

<b>SUBJECT:</b>	<b>SUBMITTED BY:</b>
Change Order for 2015 Sidewalk Replacement Program	Nan Newlon Director of Public Works

**SYNOPSIS**

A motion is requested to authorize a change order to increase the scope and amount of an existing contract with Globe Construction, Inc. of Addison, Illinois, for 2015 Replacement Sidewalk Program in the amount of \$32,627.50.

**STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT**

The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified *Top Quality Infrastructure*.

**FISCAL IMPACT**

The amount of the proposed change order, \$32,627.50, would increase the scope and amount of the existing contract with Globe Construction, Inc. from \$119,575.00 to \$152,202.50. With no new sidewalks being installed this year, \$321,250 is available for this project in the Capital Project Fund for sidewalk installation in 2015.

**RECOMMENDATION**

Approval on the July 7, 2015 consent agenda.

**BACKGROUND**

On June 9, 2015, a contract with Globe Construction, Inc. of Addison, Illinois was approved in the amount of \$119,575.00 for removal and replacement of deteriorated sidewalks. The scope of the project also included removal and replacement of deteriorated curbs and upgrade of existing sidewalk ramps to comply with ADA standards.

The Village is currently completing street reconstruction work in the Orchard Brook East Subdivision and during this project identified a significant number of sidewalk trip hazards. This change order includes the addition of sidewalk removal and replacement to address the trip hazards identified within the Orchard Brook East subdivision and trip hazards reported by residents within the past month.

**ATTACHMENTS**

Change Order #1 – Globe Construction Inc.



# Village of Downers Grove Change Order

**Project Name:** 2015 Replacement Sidewalk Program  
**Project No:** S-006-15  
**Vendor:** Globe Construction, Inc.

**Date:** 6/26/2015  
**No:** 1  
**P.O. #**

**You are directed to make the following changes to this contract:**

Change order to add PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement to eliminate a backlog list of trip hazard repair requests received from homeowners within the last month, and address potential trip hazards within the Orchard Brook East subdivision, 4,900 SF @ \$6.10/SF = \$29,890. Add PCC Sidewalk (Colored) to address falling sidewalk ramp at the SW corner of Main and Warren, 250 SF @ \$10.95/SF = \$2,737.50

The original contract sum was:.....	(1)	\$ 119,575.00
Net amount of previous change orders:.....	(2)	\$ -
Current contract amount (1) + (2):.....	(3)	\$ 119,575.00
This Proposed Change Order:.....	(4)	\$32,627.50
Proposed Revised Contract Amount (3) + (4):.....	(5)	\$ 152,202.50

Net of Change Orders Pending Approval (4):	\$ 32,627.50
Budget Estimate:.....	\$ 152,202.50
Completion Date:.....	8/7/2015
Time Extension or Reduction:.....	13
Proposed Completion:.....	8/20/2015

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:**

**APPROVED:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Submitter Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Village Manager Date

Director of Public Works

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Vendor Date

**It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance, and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.**